

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20981/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2008 in FAO No. 26/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELTAHIR A.M.ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice and on both occasions none appeared.

Further time of four weeks' is granted to the counsel for respondent No.3 for furnishing the date of death and names of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.4.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master