

7
ITEM NO.95
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).20981/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2008 in FAO
No.26/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELTAHIR A.M.ALI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 30/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.P.Dhamija, Adv.
Mr.J.P.Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for the petitioner,
four weeks' time is granted for filing an appropriate
application for substitution in respect of LRs of respondent
no.4.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master