

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.4-5 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).20981/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2008 in FAO No.26/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELTAHIR A.M.ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln., and
setting aside abatement in respect of deceased Respondent No.4)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Av.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As. are allowed.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER